Financial & Information Services Graduate Division, UCSB

Fall 2024, Winter 2025, and Spring 2025 Quarterly Fees & Fee Remission Schedule

Tuition, fees, and other charges are subject to change without notice by the
Regents of the University of California.

Fee Structure for Resident Graduate Students

.. - Fee Remission
Fee Remission Fee Remission

Basic Fee Eligibility Eligibility Eligibility Resident Yearly
Assessments X . (Full Fee Fees
(Partial) (ASE Partial) L
Remission)

Tuition* 4,254.00 4,254.00 4,254.00 4,254.00 12,762.00
Student Service Fee* 418.00 418.00 418.00 418.00 1,254.00
UCSB Campus Based Fees 369.35 369.35 369.35 369.35 1,108.05
Student Health Insurance* 2,891.00 2,891.00 2,891.00 2,891.00 8,673.00
Tuition Fee Remission - (4,254.00) (4,254.00) (4,254.00) -
Student Service Fee Remission - (418.00) (418.00) (418.00) -
UCSB Campus Based Fee Remission - (369.35) (369.35) (369.35) -
Student Health Remission - (2,891.00) (2,891.00) (2,891.00) -
Total 7,932.35 - - - 23,797.05

Fee Structure for Nonresident Graduate Students

Fee Remission ZE2 LTl
Basic Fee Fee Remission Eligibility Nonresident

Assessments Eligibility (Partial) Ellg'b'h'fy (Full Fee Yearly Fees
(ASE Partial) .
Remission)

Tuition* 4,254.00 4,254.00 4,254.00 4,254.00 12,762.00
Student Service Fee* 418.00 418.00 418.00 418.00 1,254.00
UCSB Campus Based Fees 369.35 369.35 369.35 369.35 1,108.05
Student Health Insurance* 2,891.00 2,891.00 2,891.00 2,891.00 8,673.00
Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition 5,034.00 5,034.00 5,034.00 5,034.00 15,102.00
Tuition Fee Remission - (4,254.00) (4,254.00) (4,254.00) -
Student Service Fee Remission - (418.00) (418.00) (418.00) -
UCSB Campus Based Fee Remission - (369.35) (369.35) (369.35) -
Non-Res Supplemental Tuition Remission - - - (5,034.00) -
Student Health Remission - (2,891.00) (2,891.00) (2,891.00) -
Total 12,966.35 5,034.00 5,034.00 - 38,899.05

Please note: Non-Resident doctoral students who have advanced to candidacy receive a Non-Resident Supplemental
Tuition reduction of $5,034 for a maximum of 9 quarters.

Please note: For students who are eligible for IDRF, a Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition credit of $5,034 will be
paid via fellowship.

Notes

With respect to Partial Fee Remission for TAs, Associates, Readers, Tutors/Remedial Tutors, and GSRs at appointments of at least 25%, the current
Collective Bargaining Agreement stipulates that the University shall provide a Partial Fee Remission of 100% of tuition, student service fee, and
campus-based fees, which consist of GSA fees and Student lock-in fees and remission of the premium for the University-sponsored student
health insurance plan (UCShip), and Student Health Insurance. (Please refer to http://ucnet.universityofcalifornia.edu/labor/bargaining-
units/bx/contract.html)

The remissions q d above are c i with the terms of the current contract, and current levels of fee remission are in effect until the
Spring '25 quarter. Please be aware that future wages, terms, and conditions are subject to modification based on the collective bargaining
process.

Graduate Student Fee Remission applies Fall, Winter and Spring Quarters to eligible registered graduate student academic appointees. GSRs whose
appointments total at least 25% but less than 35% and meet all other criteria are eligible for Partial Fee Remission and University of California
Student Health Insurance Plan (UC SHIP) credit. GSRs who are appointed at least 35% and meet all other criteria qualify for a Full Fee Remission
and UC SHIP credit.

UC Student Health Insurance: Health insurance is mandatory. Graduate students may have the UC SHIP fee waived by proving to Student Health
Service that they have comparable coverage under another health insurance policy. See https://studenthealth.sa.ucsb.edu/insurance/waiving-uc-
ship-health-insurance





